

Fee Schedule

Fees effective for reservations scheduled on or after July 1, 2020

Facility Fees	Resident	Non-Resident	Commercial
Beer Permits	\$20	\$25	N/A
Ballfield Rentals	2 hour minimum & 4 hours with COI and Permission		
Premier Fields	\$17	\$25	\$28
Non-Premier Fields	\$13	\$19	\$23
Special Use Permits			
Sahuarco Ranch & Glendale Heroes Park	\$50	\$60	\$75
Amplified Sound Permit	\$10	N/A	N/A
All Other Parks	\$25	\$30	\$38
Ramada Rentals (4 hour minimum)			
Small Ramadas	\$10	\$12	\$14
Sahuarco Ranch & Glendale Heroes Park	\$25	\$40	\$45
Municipal Office Complex Mtg Rooms			
Amphitheater*	\$55	\$65	\$80
Murphy Park*	\$250 per day + dep	\$350 per day + dep	\$350 per day + dep
* Please note - If any B-rooms are rented in addition to the Amphitheater or Murphy Park, staffing fees will apply under certain circumstances. A Deposit is required.			
Premier Fields:	Cancellation Policy		
Foothills Sports Complex	Ballfield Cancellations		
Paseo Sports Complex	8 or more calendar days notice	10% Fee	
SRP Soccer Field & SRP Sports Complex	4-7 calendar days notice	50% Fee	
T-Bird Paseo NW & SE Soccer Field (retention area)	3 or less calendar days notice	No Refund	
Non-Premier Fields:	<i>Transfers: Requests to transfer ballfield reservation dates must be received at least 4 days in advance. Any requests to transfer ramada reservations with less than 4 days notice will not be honored and a refund will not be issued.</i>		
O'Neil (do not rent at this time)			
Rose Lane (do not rent at this time)			
Large Ramadas	Ramada Cancellations		
T-Bird Conservation # 6 (seating capacity - 48)	15-29 calendar days notice	50% Fee	
Small Ramadas	14 or less calendar days notice	No Refund	
Foothills (seating capacity - 16 per ramada)	<i>Transfers: Requests to transfer ramada reservation dates must be received at least 15 days in advance. Any requests to transfer ramada reservations with less than 15 days notice will not be honored and a refund will not be issued.</i>		
T-Bird Conservation (seating capacity - 16)			
Sahuarco Ranch & Glendale Heroes Park			
Seating capacity - 72 per ramada			